

**In the Court of Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

MACC:- 07 of 2022

CIS No. 07 of 2022

CNR No. WBDD05-000170-2020

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung

Judge,

Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,

Gangarampur at Buniadpur,

Dakshin Dinajpur.

11

21-05-2024

Claimant files advocate hazira.

Today is fixed for S.R and A.D.

The claimant files an application praying for amendment of the address of the O.P/ Insurance.

Heard. Considered.

The applicant has filed a petition praying for amendment of the claim petition in order to change the address of the O.P Insurance.

The applicants seeks to incorporate the new address of the Insurance, **The Divisional Manager, Tata AIG General Insurance Co. Ltd. 2nd FLR, Constantia BLDG 11 Dr. Un Brahmachari, Kolkata, West Bengal in place of the old address given in the claim application.**

The amendment is necessary for proper adjudication and service of summons. Hence, the application is allowed.

The applicant is permitted to amend the claim application as per the schedule in the amendment application and is directed to file amended application as per the provisions of Order 6 Rule 18 C.P.C.

Subsequent to the above order being passed the claimant file amended claim application. Let the same be accepted.

The claimant also files requisites against the O.P Insurance in both ways.

Issue the same at once.

Fix **18-11-2024** for S.R and A.D.

Dictated & Corrected by

**MACT JUDGE,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
MACT JUDGE,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**