

**In the Court of Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**MACC:- 07 of 2024**

**CNR No. WBDD05-000170-2020**

**Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung  
Judge,**

**Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

13 .  
**14-02-2025**

Advocate hazira filed on behalf of the claimant.

**O.P/ Insurance files an application undertaking that he will file vokatnama on  
the next date.**

Fixing 17-04-2025 for filing W.S by the O.P/ Insurance and filing vokatnama.

**Dictated & Corrected by**

**MACT JUDGE,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)  
(WB-00842)  
MACT JUDGE,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**